

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 14089/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No. 42059/2023 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No. 10185/2024 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

RITESH KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 134969/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 134968/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Chhavi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Amit Verma , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in the week commencing 11.08.2025.

However, there shall be no stay on the recruitment process.

(BABITA PANDEY)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)