

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16493-16494/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No.42059/2023 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No.10185/2024 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

RITESH KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Amit Verma , AOR
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On oral mentioning, the next date of hearing in the main case is preponed to 08.12.2025.
2. List on 08.12.2025 along with all interlocutory applications.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR