

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16493-16494/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No.42059/2023 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No.10185/2024 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

RITESH KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 247965/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 08-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Chhavi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, AOR
Mr. P Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Prakshi Narang, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Saini, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR
Ms. Visakha Raghuram, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 16.12.2025(NMD).
2. Reply, if any, be filed, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR