

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16493-16494/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No.42059/2023 15-01-2025 in WP(C) No. 10185/2024 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

RITESH KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 247965/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 19-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Chhavi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General
Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR
Ms. Visakha Raghuram, Adv.
Ms. Rajnandini, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. I.A. No.319510/2025 is allowed and the name of proforma respondent No.5 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.
2. Cause-title be amended accordingly.
3. List on 20.01.2026(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR